
OFFICE OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY
M/W/DSBEs BY COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
AS OF MARCH 14, 2014

District 1: Councilman Mark Squilla
Total M/W/DSBEs   105

Business Name Contact Ethnicity Address 1 Address 2 Zip Phone Fax Email

503 CORPORATION Michael Guarini Hisp Amer Mal 5019 Mulberry Street 19124 215‐535‐3100 215‐535‐3106 mguarini@503corp.com

A & O Recovery Services Kathy Gallagher Wht Fem 3319 Kensington Avenue 19134 215‐892‐6978 215‐426‐4437 recovery@verizon.net

A Bob's Towing, Inc. Mikina Harrison Af Amer Fem 2220 Orthodox Street 19137 215‐533‐3526 215‐743‐9997 tyrone@abobstowing.com

A N S Steel Company, LLC Linda Manning Wht Fem 4340 Sepviva Street 19124 215‐831‐5020 215‐831‐5023 anssteel@aol.com

ABC Multi‐Language Services, LLC
Chankia Hourn‐
Quigley Asia Fem 901 North Penn Street Suite 1504 19123 215‐901‐4883 ABCinterpreters@aol.com

Agnelo Gomes Associates Agnelo Gomes Asia Mal 1207 Locust Street 19107 215‐735‐9644 215‐735‐9644 aassoc4994@aol.com

Ahmad & Zaffarese Smyler, LLC Wadud Ahmad Af Amer Mal One South Broad Street Suite 1810 19107 215‐496‐9343 215‐496‐9419 wahmad@aandzlaw.com

Amanda Stevenson Photography
Amanda Stevenson 
Lupke Wht Fem 619 South Fourth Street 19147 215‐627‐3777 amanda@amandastevensonphoto.com

American Renewable Energy PA Steven Zhu Asia Mal 905 Arch Street Suite 202 19107 215‐592‐1010 215‐592‐0199 steven.zhu@aresunsolar.com

Ang Associates, Inc. Charles Ang Nati Hawii/Paci I1341 N. Delaware Avenue Suite 500 19125 215‐427‐8700 215‐427‐8710 cclang@comcast.net

Apt. 30 Design Sone Ehabe Af Amer Fem 221 Vine Street #30 19106 215‐983‐9028 215‐964‐9542 sone@apt30design.com
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Ark Creatives, Inc. Ann Hoffman Wht Fem 417 North 8th Street Suite 507 19123 215‐569‐9030 215‐569‐8891 ahoffman@arkcreativesinc.com

Bittenbender Construction, LP Emily Bittenbender Wht Fem 509 Vine Street Suite LL 200 19106 215‐925‐8900 215‐925‐6270 jessica@bittenbenderconstruction.com

BluPath Design, Inc. Laura Blau Wht Fem 719 East Passyunk Avenue 19147 267‐519‐3564 267‐519‐3574 info@blupath.us

Bradley & Bradley Associates, 
Inc. Steven Bradley Af Amer Mal 325 Chestnut Street Suite 916 19106 215‐629‐5706 215‐629‐5707 ssbradley@bradleyins.net

Branch Associates, Inc. Alvia Branch Af Amer Fem 1 South Broad Street Suite 1630 19107 215‐731‐9980 215‐731‐9987 abranch@branchassoc.com

Cara Carroccia Architects Cara Carroccia Wht Fem 406 South Camac Street 19147 215‐790‐1927 215‐790‐1927 cara.carroccia@gmail.com

Cashman LLC Nicole Cashman Wht Fem 1000 N. Hancock Street 19123 215‐627‐1060 215‐627‐1059 info@cashmanandassociates.com

Chelsea Partners Inc Tempa Berish Wht Fem 108 Arch Street PH2 19106 215‐603‐7300 215‐827‐5800 tempa@chelseapartners.com

City Cleaning Company, Inc. Georgie Shafia Wht Fem 2318  Aramingo Avenue 19125 215‐739‐6770 215‐739‐6744 citycleaningco@aol.com

City Maintenance Services Co., 
LLC Anabel Shafia‐Stein Wht Fem 2318 ‐26 Aramingo Avenue 19125 215‐739‐6770 215‐739‐6744 citycleaningco@aol.com

City Mechanical Inc. Mark Washington Af Amer Mal 3019 Frankford Avenue 19134 267‐761‐9464 267‐761‐9564 citymechanicalinc@comcast.net
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Connexus Technology, LLC Lawrence James Af Amer Mal 1341 N Delaware Avenue Suite 507 19125 866‐237‐5542 866‐237‐5542 lawrence@connexustechnology.com

Creative Characters Inc. Marya Kaye Wht Fem 125 South 9th Street Suite 701 19107 215‐923‐2679 215‐923‐2329 marya@creativecharacters.com

Cucinotta & Associates Sara Cucinotta Wht Fem 225 Monroe Street 19147 215‐922‐0051 cucin@comcast.net

David A. Lopez and Company, 
LLC David Lopez Hisp Amer Mal 215 S. Broad Street 3rd Floor 19107 215‐732‐1940 215‐732‐1941 dlopez@davidlopezcpa.com

Debra Malinics Advertising Debra Malinics Wht Fem 701 Walnut Street Suite 2000 19106 215‐627‐1348 215‐627‐1858 debra@dma‐adv.com

Dharma Graphics Donald Coles Af Amer Mal 607 South 3rd Street Apartment 3 19147 215‐922‐2697 donald_coles@yahoo.com

DMS General Contracting Inc Carmen Acosta Hisp Amer Mal 2429 E. Huntingdon Street PO Box 3790 19125 215‐425‐5302 215‐425‐5303 dmsincroof@aol.com

DWC INTERNATIONAL Donald Cheng Asia Mal 133 N 11th Street #2B 19107 267‐586‐1107 888‐216‐2738 d.cheng@dwcintl.com

East Coast Business Fire Inc. Joseph Ling Asia Mal 1104 Buttonwood Street Suite A 19123 215‐235‐8200 215‐235‐8201 eastcoast8888@gmail.com

Facility Strategies, LLC Sally Ann Ferullo Wht Fem 417 North 8th Street Suite 507 19123 215‐839‐3840 215‐569‐8891 sferullo@facilitystrategies.com

Felder and Felder, Inc. John McKenney Af Amer Mal 125 S 9th Street 19107 215‐988‐9464 215‐988‐9434 mmarino@felderandfelder.com
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FRC Facilities Relocations 
Consultants, Inc. Judy Kellem Wht Fem 222 Race Street 19106 215‐923‐6604 jkellem@frcmove.com

General Excavating and 
Demolition, Inc. Frances Cortes Hisp Amer Fem 2023 Wakleling Street PO BOX 9531 19124 267‐247‐6942 215‐765‐4786 crtfranc@aol.com

Golden Health Services, Inc. Folasade Ajibolade Af Amer Fem 2100 Scattergood Street 19124 215‐289‐9005 215‐289‐9024 ghsnurses@aol.com

Greendog Recycling Inc. Andy Truong Asia Mal PO BOX 23259

2335 
Wheatsheaf 
Lane 19137 215‐859‐2569 215‐537‐1024 Andy@greendogrecycling.com

Greensteps LLC Laura Blau Wht Fem 1005 S. 7th Street 19147 267‐519‐3564 267‐519‐3574 info@greenstepsonline.us

Group G, LLC Napoleon Gutierrez Asia Mal 123 Chestnut Street Suite 200 19106 215‐351‐9500 215‐351‐9233 elizabeth@groupG.net

HAMADA, INC. Zachary Hamada Asia Mal 2848 Frankford Avenue 19134 215‐427‐2100 215‐427‐1437 zach@hamadaroofing.com

Heritage Consulting, Inc. Donna Harris Wht Fem 422 South Camac Street 19147 215‐546‐1988 215‐546‐1988 donna@heritageconsultinginc.com

IEI Group, Ltd. Rosemary Espanol Wht Fem 428 North 2nd Street 19123 215‐413‐3700 215‐413‐3773 JMarchesani@ieigroup.com

INTI Contracting Co. Inc. Jose Masclans Hisp Amer Mal 51 N. 3rd Street #228 19106 215‐390‐7720 856‐429‐7588 jl@inticci.com

J. Cabot Catering Corp. Gina Burke Wht Fem 301 Callowhill Street 19123 215‐574‐0887 215‐574‐0899 gina@jcabotcatering.com
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Jibe Design Co. Juliet Whelan Wht Fem 813 S. 4th Street 19147 215‐834‐9872 215‐465‐2415 juliet@jibedesign.net

Karen H. Lee Karen Lee Asia Fem 1100 Vine Street #615 19107 267‐679‐5748 267‐207‐2163 karen.h.lee@gmail.com

KO Angotti Kara Angotti Wht Fem 314 N 12th Street Unit 601 19107 717‐880‐9710 000‐000‐0000 contact@koangotti.com

Kolber, Freiman & Randazzo P.C. Janice Kolber Wht Fem One South Broad Street Suite 1610 19107 215‐567‐1333 215‐567‐2099 jkolber@kf‐law.com

Law Offices of Stacey M. Merkin, 
P.C. Stacey Merkin Wht Fem 1339 Chestnut Street, Suite 520 19107 215‐568‐0170 215‐568‐0173 smerkin@smerkinaw.com

Law Offices of Stephanie R. 
Coleman, P.C. Stephanie Coleman Af Amer Fem

111 S. Independence Mall East 
Bourse Building, Ste 19106 215‐923‐3876 215‐923‐3879 srcoleman@srcolemanlaw.com

LDC, New Jersey, LLC Penny Sarkioglu Wht Fem 1216 Arch Street Suite 3A 19107 888‐233‐2662 215‐569‐2580 psarkioglu@ldc‐nj.com

Lima Consulting Group Paul Lima Hisp Amer Mal 325 Chestnut Street Suite 415 19106 484‐323‐5812 212‐202‐5148 Plima@limaconsulting.com

LITTLE ROCK CLEANING, INC. JEFFREY FORTUNE Af Amer Mal 1243 E.Moyamensing Avenue 19147 215‐238‐1687 215‐238‐0859 lrcservices@comcast.net

M. D. Roofing & Siding, LLC. Colleen McCullough Wht Fem 3013 Livingston Street 19134 215‐423‐5662 215‐423‐8481 colleenmccullough@verizon.net

Magnum Group, Inc. Vivian Isaak Hisp Amer Fem 610 South 2nd Street 19147 215‐413‐1614 215‐413‐1615 translations@magnumgroupinc.com
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Maiden Media Group LLC. Tusar Barik Asia Mal 130 North 2nd Street Unit 4D1 19106 215‐253‐4576 877‐962‐4336 tbarik@maidenmediagroup.com

Mario's Electrical Contractor Eliana Rodriguez Hisp Amer Mal 5369 Charles Street 19124 267‐974‐9971 215‐475‐8052 marioelectrical@gmail.com

Maven Communications, LLC
Lalita (Rebecca) 
Devine Wht Fem 123 South Broad Street Suite 1645 19109 215‐434‐7190 831‐303‐6658 info@mavenagency.com

Maven, Inc. Melonease Shaw Af Amer Fem 7 N. Columbus Blvd. Suite 119 19106 215‐965‐1587 866‐861‐7808 mel@maven‐inc.com

Men‐Pro General Contractor, Inc. Julio Meneses Hisp Amer Mal 4546 Worth Street 19124 215‐852‐3222 215‐941‐6596 menpro@comcast.net

MFR Consultants Inc Maria F Roberts Af Amer Fem Atrium at Olde City Building

128 Chestnut 
Street, 
Terrace Level 19106 215‐238‐9270 215‐238‐9733 mfrizelle@mfrconsultants.com

MKG Global Solutions, LLC Mariska Bogle Af Amer Fem 728 S. Clifton Street 19147 215‐370‐9788 213‐835‐0590 mariskabogle@gmail.com

Motivation Mechanics Catherine Maguire Wht Fem 18 South 3rd Street Suite 300 19106 215‐253‐7187 800‐876‐7063 jmcconnell@motivationmechanics.com

Murphy Design Rosemary Murphy Wht Fem 1216 Arch Street Suite 2C 19107 215‐977‐7093 215‐564‐1188 rosemary@murphydesign.net

National Reprographics, Inc Ryan Yockus Wht Fem 1015 Chestnut Street 19106 215‐627‐6493 215‐627‐3070 ryan.yockus@nrinet.com

Octo Design Group, Inc. Wendy Verna Wht Fem 803 S. 4th Street 19147 215‐940‐8280 215‐940‐8285 wendy@octodesign.com
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Old City Coffee at the Convention 
Center, Inc. Ruth Treatman Wht Fem 219 ‐ 221 Church Street 19106 215‐629‐9292 215‐629‐4879 ruth@oldcitycoffee.com

Osiris Group, Inc. Jennifer Krout Asia Fem 219 Cuthbert Street�6th Floor 19106 215‐384‐1944 888‐726‐9052 jennifer@themightyengine.com

Pagoda Noodle Cafe Inc. Hong Chow Asia Mal 125 Sansom Street 19106 215‐928‐2320 215‐928‐2321

Paramount Electrical Services, 
LLC Richard Swipes DS  441 N. 5TH ST SUITE 104‐D 19123 215‐625‐2444 215‐625‐2446 rich@paramountelectricalservices.com

PC Network, Inc. Katrin Hillner Wht Fem 1315 Walnut St. Suite 1402 19107 267‐236‐0015 267‐236‐0016 charlotte.veazie@pcn‐inc.com

Pleasant News, Inc. Robert Nix Af Amer Mal 1315 Walnut Street Suite 1624 19107 215‐248‐1931 215‐753‐1355 pleasantnews@aol.com

Pomerantz Acquisition Corp. Garry Maddox Af Amer Mal 123 South Broad Street Suite 1260 19109 215‐408‐2100 215‐408‐2201 ceci@pomerantz.com

PORTFOLIO ASSOCIATES, INC., BEVERLY HARPER Af Amer Fem 510 WALNUT STREET ‐ SUITE 1411 19106 215‐627‐3660 215‐627‐1944 bevharper@portfolioassociates.net

Preservation Design Partnership, 
LLC Dominique Hawkins Af Amer Fem One South Broad Street Suite 1702 19107 215‐842‐3388 215‐501‐7299 dhawkins@pdparchitects.com

Price Communications, Inc. Kevin Sweeney Wht Fem 1315 Walnut Street Suite 1322 19107 215‐545‐4850 215‐545‐3803 ksweeney@pricecom.com

Quantum Inc. Jean Wang Asia Fem 240 S. 9th Street 19107 215‐627‐2251 215‐627‐5570 jwang@quantumtranslations.com
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RM Roofing Group, Inc. Reynaldo Medina Hisp Amer Mal 2131 E. Allegheny Avenue 19134 215‐923‐6474 215‐634‐6269 rey4099@aol.com

Ross Associates, Inc. William Miller Af Amer Mal 1219 Spruce Street 19107 215‐772‐9325 215‐772‐0346 ross@rossassociates.biz

Sable Construction, Inc. Robert White Af Amer Mal 1609 N. Delaware Ave 19125 215‐427‐1462 215‐427‐1796 rcw@sableinc.com

Sage Communications Partners Sharon Gallagher Wht Fem 109 South 13th Street Suite 119A 19107 215‐209‐3076 215‐209‐3078 bbeck@sage‐communications.com

SandMark Enterprises, Inc. Sandra Attinson Wht Fem 320 Fairmount Avenue 19123 215‐925‐8500 215‐925‐6300 sattinson@aol.com

Schuylkill Trading and Consulting 
Group, LLC Joseph Hwang Asia Mal P.O. Box 1467 19107 517‐214‐2661 hwangjos@gmail.com

Science Cheerleader Darlene Cavalier Wht Fem 306 Delancey Street 19106 267‐253‐1310 267‐253‐1310 darlene@sciencecheerleader.com

Sensible Developments, LLC Nnamdi Osuagwu Af Amer Mal 1008 S. 5th St. 19147 215‐525‐1052 215‐525‐1052

SLICE Communications, LLC Staci Bender Wht Fem 121 South 13th Street 4th Floor 19107 610‐304‐0070 484‐532‐1339 sbender@slicecommunications.com

Sovereign Security, LLC Richard Cottom Af Amer Mal 714 Market Street Suite 450 19106 215‐625‐4200 215‐625‐8600 RCottom@sovereign‐security.com

SRK Architects Luis Rivera Hisp Amer Mal 1225 Spring St 19107 215‐568‐1090 215‐568‐1091
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Stanislaus Development Group, 
LLC dba Pelicans Construction 
Co. Gregory Stanislaus Af Amer Mal 2313 East Clearfield Street 19134 215‐739‐7700 973‐867‐3678 jacques@boxdevelopment.com

Sutcliffe Supply, LLC Bonnie Gindele Wht Fem 2210 Weccacoe Avenue 19148 215‐468‐9000 215‐465‐1167 bagindele@aol.com

T. J. Brother's Inc. John Chan Asia Mal 1840 South 5th Street 19148 215‐235‐8888 215‐235‐8788 tjbrothersinc@tjbgc.com

T. Lomax & Associates Toni Lomax Af Amer Fem 614 Kater Street 19147 215‐829‐1366 215‐848‐2244 lomax.toni@yahoo.com

T.U.C.S. Cleaning Service, Inc. Sergio Artazu Hisp Amer Mal 615 Chestnut Street Suite 100 19106 215‐413‐3510 215‐413‐3515 c.artazu@tucscleaning.com

Tactile Design Group, LLC Marc Coleman Af Amer Mal 109 South 13th Street Suite 3S 19107 215‐732‐2311 215‐732‐2355 m.coleman@thetactilegroup.com

TALSON SOLUTIONS, LLC Robert Bright Af Amer Mal 306 MARKET STREET 4TH FLOOR 19106 215‐592‐9634 215‐592‐9636 info@talsonsolutions.com

Team Clean, Inc. Donna Allie Af Amer Fem 4747 South Broad Street
Building 101, 
Suite 110 19112 267‐514‐8326 267‐514‐6000 dallie@team‐clean.com

The Architects Enterprise, P.C. Yves Jeanty Af Amer Mal 111 S. Independence Mall East Suite 400 19106 215‐627‐2008 215‐627‐2009 philadelphia@taeltd.com

The Axelrod Firm, PC Sheryl Axelrod Wht Fem The Beasley Building
1125 Walnut 
Street 19107 215‐461‐1768 215‐238‐1779 saxelrod@theaxelrodfirm.com

The Lighting Practice, Inc. Helen Diemer Wht Fem 600 Chestnut Street Suite 772 19106 215‐238‐1644 215‐238‐1674 hdiemer@thelightingpractice.com
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Torrado Construction Co Inc. Luis Torrado Hisp Amer Mal 3311‐13 E. Thompson Street 19134 215‐426‐6600 215‐426‐7955 ltorrado@torradoconstruction.com

U.S. PLATE & MIRRORS, INC., EILEEN LOFTUS Wht Fem 3415 Weikel Street 19134 215‐821‐2500 215‐821‐2504 eml@usglassandmetal.com

Ultimate Hardwood Floors Tony Tran Asia Mal 2535 Kensington Avenue 19125 866‐676‐6888 215‐516‐0220 thuandtony@gmail.com

Urban Owl, Inc. Jermaine Harris Af Amer Mal 21 South 12th Street Suite 100 19107 215‐385‐1091 215‐568‐0912 jermaineh02@msn.com

Yikes, Inc. Tracy Levesque Wht Fem 305 Brown Street 19123 215‐238‐8801 215‐238‐8802 tracy@yikesinc.com

Zekeria Consulting, LLC Zainen Zekeria Asia Fem 220 Locust Street Unit 9C 19106 267‐226‐4934 314‐271‐4934 zainuddin@zekeriaconsulting.com
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